501791147 01/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kai-Uwe SCHOENING	11/15/2011
Adriana EDENHARTER	12/01/2011
Stefan HAUCK	11/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13376721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	389661US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel

Total Attachments: 3

source=389661USAssignment#page1.tif source=389661USAssignment#page2.tif source=389661USAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0135

OP \$40.00 13376721

ASSIGNMENT

1 / We

Kai-Uwe Schöning, Bienenstrasse 6, 4104 Oberwil, Switzerland, Citizen of Germany; **Adriana Edenharter**, Bülachhof 2/13, 8057 Zürich, Switzerland, Citizen of Germany; **Stefan Hauck**, Neuschlossstr. 21, 68623 Lampertheim, Germany, Citizen of Germany;

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign *BASF SE*, 67056 *Ludwigshafen*, *Germany* and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

NOVEL STERICALLY HINDERED AMINE LIGHT STABILIZERS

invented by me/us and described in International application no.

No. PCT/EP2010/057642 filed 01st June 2010

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**.

Seleviere	15.11.209
Kai-Uwe Schöning	Date
Adriana Edenharter	Date
Stefan Hauck	Date

PATENT REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

I / We

Kai-Uwe Schöning, Bienenstrasse 6, 4104 Oberwil, Switzerland, Citizen of Germany; Adriana Edenharter, Bülachhof 2/13, 8057 Zürich, Switzerland, Citizen of Germany; Stefan Hauck, Neuschlossstr. 21, 68623 Lampertheim, Germany, Citizen of Germany;

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign *BASF SE*, 67056 *Ludwigshafen*, *Germany* and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

NOVEL STERICALLY HINDERED AMINE LIGHT STABILIZERS

invented by me/us and described in International application no.

No. PCT/EP2010/057642 filed 01st June 2010

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**.

Kaj-Uwe Schöning	Date
×t.tole, Lake)	x01/12/1
Adriana Edenharter	Date
Stefan Hauck	Date

PATENT REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

I / We

Kai-Uwe Schöning, Bienenstrasse 6, 4104 Oberwil, Switzerland, Citizen of Germany; Adriana Edenharter, Bülachhof 2/13, 8057 Zürich, Switzerland, Citizen of Germany; Stefan Hauck, Neuschlossstr. 21, 68623 Lampertheim, Germany, Citizen of Germany;

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign *BASF SE*, 67056 *Ludwigshafen*, *Germany* and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

NOVEL STERICALLY HINDERED AMINE LIGHT STABILIZERS

invented by me/us and described in International application no.

No. PCT/EP2010/057642 filed 01st June 2010

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**.

Kai-Uwe Schöning	Date	
Adriana Edenharter	Date	_
Ship Hay &	18·M. 2011	
Stefan Hauck /	Date	

PATENT REEL: 027559 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 01/19/2012